10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

General Manager

Administrative Services
Manager

Engineering Services Manager

Operations Manager

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operations Supervisor

Information Services Supervisor

Principal Engineer-Supervisory

Water/Wastewater Systems
Lead Operator

Senior Electrical Engineer-
Supervisory

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Process Lead Wastewater
Treatment Plant Operator V

Senior Engineer-Supervisory

Senior Engineer-Supervisory

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator IV-On Call

Community Affairs Supervisor

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI

Other Positions Held Special District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Department

Office Of General
Manager

Administrative Services

Administration

Engineering Services
Administration

Operations
Administration

Plant Operations

Information
Technology Services

Planning And
Permitting

Field Operations
Electrical And
Automation

Field Operations
Plant Operations
Operation Support

Services

Capital Improvement
Projects

Field Operations
Field Operations

Communication

Plant Operations

Total Wages

$274,752

$227,316

$222,085

$214,821

$201,283

$199,522

$197,315

$196,078

$181,756

$180,761

$180,285

$178,561

$172,454

$168,501

$167,291

$164,531

$162,655

Total Retirement

Contribution

$46,924

$44,096

$50,924

$50,307

$48,088

$41,075

$23,947

$17,558

$22,207

$40,813

$18,012

$46,539

$46,543

$34,300

$40,826

$28,523

$35,177



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Executive Services Supervisor

Human Resources & Risk
Supervisor

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI

Associate Civil Engineer-
Subject Matter Expert

Laboratory Supervisor

Information Technology
Analyst Il

Associate Civil Engineer-
Subject Matter Expert

Information Technology
Analyst Il

Customer Services Supervisor

Financial Services Supervisor

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operations & Maintenance
Supervisor

Information Technology
Analyst Il

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator Il

Information Technology
Analyst Il

Associate Civil Engineer-
Subject Matter Expert

Gis Analyst Il

Associate Civil Engineer-
Subject Matter Expert

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Executive Services

Human Resources And
Risk Management

Plant Operations

Capital Improvement
Projects

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Information
Technology Services

Capital Improvement
Projects

Information
Technology Services

Customer Service And
Billing

Financial Services

Plant Operations

Field Operations

Information
Technology Services

Plant Operations

Information
Technology Services

Planning And
Permitting

Capital Improvement
Projects

Capital Improvement
Projects

$162,329

$161,746

$154,597

$151,634

$150,537

$149,877

$149,656

$148,709

$147,681

$146,427

$146,301

$145,492

$144,303

$143,920

$143,450

$143,329

$141,478

$140,751

$44,685

$44,655

$35,135

$44,026

$37,654

$18,931

$43,998

$26,685

$36,931

$31,881

$41,412

$23,661

$36,739

$39,771

$36,662

$36,170

$40,402

$43,384



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Process Lead Wastewater
Treatment Plant Operator V

Senior
Instrumentation/Controls
Technician

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI

Senior Environmental Chemist

Process Lead Wastewater
Treatment Plant Operator IV

Clean Water Programs
Specialist

Mechanical Supervisor
Human Resources Analyst I
Environmental Chemist Il
Administrative Analyst Il
Senior Environmental

Compliance Inspector

Water/Wastewater Systems
Lead Operator

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI
Administrative Analyst Il
Senior Accounting Technician
Graphic Designer

Financial Analyst

Operations Control System
Specialist

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Plant Operations

Electrical And
Automation

Plant Operations

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Plant Operations

Planning And
Permitting

Mechanical
Maintenance

Human Resources And
Risk Management

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Operation Support
Services

Laboratory And
Technical Services
Field Operations
Plant Operations
Engineering Services
Administration
Financial Services
Communication

Financial Services

Electrical And
Automation

$139,563

$139,497

$139,359

$137,503

$136,751

$136,166

$135,216

$134,225

$133,541

$132,633

$131,968

$131,541

$131,286

$129,970

$129,457

$128,680

$128,099

$128,021

$20,299

$42,939

$24,016

$26,050

$41,328

$15,841

$35.817

$16,809

$41,455

$42,172

$16,555

$42,000

$15.857

$16,915

$23,926

$35.120

$16,121

$41,667



54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Administrative Analyst |

Wastewater Treatment Plant
Operator

Senior Mechanic

Senior Mechanic-Crane
Certified

Instrumentation Technician

Environmental Compliance
Inspector ll-Pretreatment

Senior Mechanic-Crane
Certified

Operations Control System
Specialist

Senior Wastewater Treatment
Plant Operator llI

Electrician |l

Environmental Compliance
Inspector Il-Clean Water
Environmental Chemist |
Electrician |l

Electrician |l

Junior Engineer

Mechanic II-Crane Certified
Engineering Technician-Gis

Specialist Il

Engineering Technician-Gis
Specialist Il

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Executive Services

Plant Operations

Mechanical
Maintenance

Mechanical
Maintenance

Electrical And
Automation

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Mechanical
Maintenance

Electrical And
Automation

Plant Operations

Electrical And
Automation

Planning And
Permitting

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Electrical And
Automation

Electrical And
Automation

Planning And
Permitting

Mechanical
Maintenance

Planning And
Permitting

Capital Improvement
Projects

$126,409

$125,812

$125,437

$124,020

$123,648

$122,036

$121,005

$120,401

$118,779

$118,756

$118,558

$118,224

$117,671

$116,621

$116,203

$111,489

$110,142

$109,287

$16,500

$33,283

$40,799

$36,091

$33,373

$16,180

$41,077

$39,079

$19,486

$25,416

$16,180

$15,093

$34,789

$24,511

$27,845

$23,519

$22,395

$38,904



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

Mechanic Il

Information Systems
Technician Il

Mechanic Il

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator llI

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator

Construction Inspector |
Customer Services

Representative llI

Operations Control System
Specialist

Safety Technician
Laboratory Technician
Fleet Mechanic
Administrative Technician
Mechanic Il

Fleet Mechanic

Human Resources Technician
Administrative Technician
Administrative Assistant Il-

Confidential

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator llI

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Mechanical
Maintenance

Information
Technology Services

Mechanical
Maintenance

Field Operations

Field Operations

Planning And
Permitting

Customer Service And
Billing

Electrical And
Automation

Operation Support
Services

Laboratory And
Technical Services

Mechanical
Maintenance

Capital Improvement
Projects

Mechanical
Maintenance

Mechanical
Maintenance

Human Resources And
Risk Management

Customer Service And
Billing

Human Resources And
Risk Management

Field Operations

$107,846

$106,894

$105,324

$104,986

$103,736

$103,120

$103,120

$102,409

$100,274

$99,473

$99,068

$98,777

$98,075

$96,716

$96,339

$95,913

$94,380

$94,271

$33,208

$36,905

$33,213

$39,373

$14,229

$33,343

$13,752

$26,319

$37.236

$23,071

$14,013

$31.427

$13,508

$12,562

$38,080

$31,944

$21,735

$38,083



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Accounting Technician Il

Administrative Technician

Customer Field Representative
Il

Human Resources Technician

Mechanic Il

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator llI

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator

Administrative Assistant Il

Customer Field Representative
Il

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator I

Water/Wastewater Systems
Operator

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Dublin San Ramon Services
District

Financial Services

Operation Support
Services

Customer Service And
Billing

Human Resources And
Risk Management

Mechanical
Maintenance

Field Operations

Field Operations

Operation Support
Services

Customer Service And
Billing
Field Operations

Field Operations

$93,868

$93,049

$91,966

$91,499

$89,874

$89,835

$86,306

$86,034

$82,458

$82,145

$81,322

$30,365

$38,453

$21,553

$21,514

$37,839

$37,687

$12,661

$11,849

$7,639

$34,478

$24,342



