	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	General Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Office Of General Manager	\$274,752	\$46,924
2.	Administrative Services Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Administrative Services Administration	\$227,316	\$44,096
3.	Engineering Services Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Engineering Services Administration	\$222,085	\$50,924
4.	Operations Manager		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operations Administration	\$214,821	\$50,307
5.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operations Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$201,283	\$48,088
6.	Information Services Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$199,522	\$41,075
7.	Principal Engineer-Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$197,315	\$23,947
8.	Water/Wastewater Systems Lead Operator		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$196,078	\$17,558
9.	Senior Electrical Engineer- Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$181,756	\$22,207
10.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$180,761	\$40,813
11.	Process Lead Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$180,285	\$18,012
12.	Senior Engineer-Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operation Support Services	\$178,561	\$46,539
13.	Senior Engineer-Supervisory		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$172,454	\$46,543
14.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$168,501	\$34,300
15.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator IV-On Call		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$167,291	\$40,826
16.	Community Affairs Supervisor		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Communication	\$164,531	\$28,523
17.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III		Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$162,655	\$35,177

18.	Executive Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Executive Services	\$162,329	\$44,685
19.	Human Resources & Risk Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$161,746	\$44,655
20.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$154,597	\$35,135
21.	Associate Civil Engineer- Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$151,634	\$44,026
22.	Laboratory Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$150,537	\$37,654
23.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$149,877	\$18,931
24.	Associate Civil Engineer- Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$149,656	\$43,998
25.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$148,709	\$26,685
26.	Customer Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Service And Billing	\$147,681	\$36,931
27.	Financial Services Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Financial Services	\$146,427	\$31,881
28.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$146,301	\$41,412
29.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operations & Maintenance Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$145,492	\$23,661
30.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$144,303	\$36,739
31.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$143,920	\$39,771
32.	Information Technology Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$143,450	\$36,662
33.	Associate Civil Engineer- Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$143,329	\$36,170
34.	Gis Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$141,478	\$40,402
35.	Associate Civil Engineer- Subject Matter Expert	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$140,751	\$43,384

36.	Process Lead Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator V	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$139,563	\$20,299
37.	Senior Instrumentation/Controls Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$139,497	\$42,939
38.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$139,359	\$24,016
39.	Senior Environmental Chemist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$137,503	\$26,050
40.	Process Lead Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator IV	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$136,751	\$41,328
41.	Clean Water Programs Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$136,166	\$15,841
42.	Mechanical Supervisor	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$135,216	\$35,817
43.	Human Resources Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$134,225	\$16,809
44.	Environmental Chemist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$133,541	\$41,455
45.	Administrative Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operation Support Services	\$132,633	\$42,172
46.	Senior Environmental Compliance Inspector	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$131,968	\$16,555
47.	Water/Wastewater Systems Lead Operator	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$131,541	\$42,000
48.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$131,286	\$15,857
49.	Administrative Analyst II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Engineering Services Administration	\$129,970	\$16,915
50.	Senior Accounting Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Financial Services	\$129,457	\$23,926
51.	Graphic Designer	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Communication	\$128,680	\$35,120
52.	Financial Analyst	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Financial Services	\$128,099	\$16,121
53.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$128,021	\$41,667

54.	Administrative Analyst I	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Executive Services	\$126,409	\$16,500
55.	Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$125,812	\$33,283
56.	Senior Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$125,437	\$40,799
57.	Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$124,020	\$36,091
58.	Instrumentation Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$123,648	\$33,373
59.	Environmental Compliance Inspector II-Pretreatment	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$122,036	\$16,180
60.	Senior Mechanic-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$121,005	\$41,077
61.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$120,401	\$39,079
62.	Senior Wastewater Treatment Plant Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Plant Operations	\$118,779	\$19,486
63.	Electrician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$118,756	\$25,416
64.	Environmental Compliance Inspector II-Clean Water	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$118,558	\$16,180
65.	Environmental Chemist I	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$118,224	\$15,093
66.	Electrician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$117,671	\$34,789
67.	Electrician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$116,621	\$24,511
68.	Junior Engineer	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$116,203	\$27,845
69.	Mechanic II-Crane Certified	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$111,489	\$23,519
70.	Engineering Technician-Gis Specialist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$110,142	\$22,395
71.	Engineering Technician-Gis Specialist II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$109,287	\$38,904

72.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$107,846	\$33,208
73.	Information Systems Technician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Information Technology Services	\$106,894	\$36,905
74.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$105,324	\$33,213
75.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$104,986	\$39,373
76.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$103,736	\$14,229
77.	Construction Inspector I	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Planning And Permitting	\$103,120	\$33,343
78.	Customer Services Representative III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Service And Billing	\$103,120	\$13,752
79.	Operations Control System Specialist	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Electrical And Automation	\$102,409	\$26,319
80.	Safety Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operation Support Services	\$100,274	\$37,236
81.	Laboratory Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Laboratory And Technical Services	\$99,473	\$23,071
82.	Fleet Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$99,068	\$14,013
83.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Capital Improvement Projects	\$98,777	\$31,427
84.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$98,075	\$13,508
85.	Fleet Mechanic	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$96,716	\$12,562
86.	Human Resources Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$96,339	\$38,080
87.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Service And Billing	\$95,913	\$31,944
88.	Administrative Assistant II- Confidential	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$94,380	\$21,735
89.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$94,271	\$38,083

90.	Accounting Technician II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Financial Services	\$93,868	\$30,365
91.	Administrative Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operation Support Services	\$93,049	\$38,453
92.	Customer Field Representative	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Service And Billing	\$91,966	\$21,553
93.	Human Resources Technician	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Human Resources And Risk Management	\$91,499	\$21,514
94.	Mechanic II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Mechanical Maintenance	\$89,874	\$37,839
95.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator III	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$89,835	\$37,687
96.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$86,306	\$12,661
97.	Administrative Assistant II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Operation Support Services	\$86,034	\$11,849
98.	Customer Field Representative	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Customer Service And Billing	\$82,458	\$7,639
99.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$82,145	\$34,478
100.	Water/Wastewater Systems Operator II	Dublin San Ramon Services District	Field Operations	\$81,322	\$24,342